Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Т

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	. 1024079	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents	or copy there	of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Ag	ent	2. Name and address Name: AmeriPath, Internal	Inc.		
Marie Transfer of State of Sta	sociation mited Partnership	Address:Street Address:_728 City:_Riviera_Beach Individual(s) citize	39 Garden Road. State:_FL	Suite 200 Zip:_3	33404
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ched? ☐Yes 🛂 No	Association	hip		
3. Nature of conveyance:			nip		
Assignment 📮	Merger	1	FL		
Security Agreement Other Release	Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domicile	d in the United States	s, a domestic	
Execution Date: March 27, 2003		representative designation (Designations must be a s Additional name(s) & addre	eparate document fro	m assignment)	N
	SEE ATTACHED		stration No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom conconcerning document should be mailed:	dditional number(s) att	SCHEDULE(S)	No lications and		le
5. Name and address of party to whom conconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Penelope Agodoa	dditional number(s) att	sched Yes Canal Action of apprentiations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	No lications and d:	\$ 165 UZ	de la constant
A. Name and address of party to whom corr	dditional number(s) att respondence tion	sched Yes Canal Action of apprentiations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	No lications and d:41)	\$ 165 UZ	de la constant
5. Name and address of party to whom cort concerning document should be mailed: Name: Penelope Agodoa Internal Address: <u>Federal Research Corpora</u>	dditional number(s) attrespondence tion te 920 Zip: 10010	SCHEDULE(S) tached Yes Canal Stached Yes Canal Stached Yes Canal Stached Stac	No lications and d:	s ILS Ut	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Penelope Agodoa Internal Address: Federal Research Corpora Street Address: 1030 15th Street, NW, Suid City: Washington State: DC 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	dditional number(s) attrespondence tion te 920 Zip: 10010 DO NOT USE	sched Yes Carlotte (S) 6. Total number of appregistrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Carlotte (37	No lications and d:	posit accour	eccount)
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Penelope Agodoa Internal Address: Federal Research Corpora Street Address: 1030 15th Street, NW, Suid City: Washington State: DC 9. Statement and signature.	dditional number(s) attrespondence tion te 920 Zip: 10010 DO NOT USE	sched Yes Carlotte (S) 6. Total number of appregistrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Carlotte (37	No lications and d:	g by deposit a	eccount)

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/04/2003 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

Schedule A

AmeriPath, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
AMERICAN LABORATORY ASSOCIATES and Design	1,743,708	12/29/92
AMERIPATH and Design	2,143,503	3/10/98
Miscellaneous Design	2,143,464	3/10/98
D DERMPATH DIAGNOSTICS (Stylized)	2552589	3/26/02
CENTER FOR ADVANCED DIAGNOSTICS and Design	2581218	6/18/02

Pending Application

Wark	Appl. Serial No.	Filing Date
PATHWAY SOLUTIONS	76-046,427	5/11/00

CHAR1\695771_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0244

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the registered trademarks and pending trademark application of AmeriPath, Inc. (the "Debtor") listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on January 29, 2002 at Reel 002443 Frame 0873 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby forever, absolutely and irrevocably remises, conveys and releases, for the benefit of the Debtor, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

Dated as of the 27th day of mach, 2003.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT

By:

Name: _

KRISTINE THENNES

Title: Vice President

CHAR1\695771 2

RECORDED: 04/03/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0245